
Fabric type: F7 Woven Medium Weight

Required stabilizer: Topping:  
Backing: Poly Mesh or Cut Away x 2

Total bobbin: 91.74ft

Color Sequence:

# Brand Code Description Thread
1. Marathon 100% Viscose  

Rayon
1080 Deep Purple 35.66ft

2. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1141 Stallion 88.65ft

3. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1129 Gravel Beige 61.27ft

4. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1027 Pink Cerise 27.87ft

5. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1179 White 4.06ft

6. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1180 Black 28.16ft

7. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1100 Aqua Blue 1.93ft

Design Worksheet
BERNINA Embroidery Software DesignerPlus

Design: KC_Dezigns - Pirate Girl Monkey 01 4x4

Stitches: 14138

Colors: 7

Height: 3.83 in

Width: 3.39 in

Zoom: 1.82
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Fabric type: F7 Woven Medium Weight

Required stabilizer: Topping:  
Backing: Poly Mesh or Cut Away x 2

Total bobbin: 198.63ft

Color Sequence:

# Brand Code Description Thread
1. Marathon 100% Viscose  

Rayon
1080 Deep Purple 78.28ft

2. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1141 Stallion 176.86ft

3. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1129 Gravel Beige 129.83ft

4. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1027 Pink Cerise 58.69ft

5. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1179 White 7.03ft

6. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1180 Black 56.75ft

7. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1100 Aqua Blue 3.31ft

Design Worksheet
BERNINA Embroidery Software DesignerPlus

Design: KC_Dezigns - Pirate Girl Monkey 01 5x7

Stitches: 26752

Colors: 7

Height: 5.74 in

Width: 5.09 in

Zoom: 1.21
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